Resolution to approve 2017-2018 Statewide Structural Collapse Contract through the State of Wisconsin.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the attached contract for Statewide Structural Collapse Team Members between the State of Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs Division of Emergency Management and the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin through December 31, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any revenue received as a result of this contract shall be placed in Fund 287 (Fire-Miscellaneous Grants) to be used toward training costs and expenses relating to training for the La Crosse Fire Department Collapse Rescue Team.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin